Miscellaneous extraordinary expenses 3,327 4,149

Total 12,273 21,582

Extraordinary result (3,007) (5,477)

(A) Breakdown of financial assets disposals
Net book value and consolidated market value of ARS Industrie shares disposed of by LISI 8,189
Net book value and consolidated market value of BAI Aerospace Components shares liquidated by BAI 123
Other 11 3

Total 134 8,192

LISI defines extraordinary income and expenses as those that are clearly distinct from ordinary business operations
and are non-recurring insofar as they are unusual in nature, infrequent.

The company knows of no other litigations, arbitrations or extraordinary facts likely to have or that have had, recently,
significant impact on the financial situation, the result, the business, or the activity of the company or the Group.

Management report
on the consolidated
financial statements
as of December 31,2003

Consolidated
financial statements
as of December 31, 2003

Appendix to consolidated
financial statements
as of December 31, 2003

Company financial
statements
as of December 31, 2003

54/55

11. Breakdown of corporate tax

Breakdown Result before Restated Net result after
(in €) restated taxes taxes restated taxes
Income from ordinary operations 49,765,367 -16,861,214 32,904,153
Short-term extraordinary result -3,030,718 677,090 -2,353,628
Long-term extraordinary result 38,091 -3,352 34,739
Profit-sharing -2,804,340 -66,945 -2,871,285
Tax credits from previous tax profits -88,050 -88,050
Taxes from fiscal integration 1,288,943 1,288,943
Goodwill amortization allocations (B) -8,571,311 657,416 -7,913,895
Net profit 35,397,089 -14,396,112 (A) 21,000,977

(A) of which, taxes due: €13,965,722

of which, deferred taxes: €430,391

(B) pertains only to restatement of goodwill for U.S. subsidiaries

11 Bis. Reconciliation of actual tax expense with theoretical calculated tax expense (in thousand euros)

Theoretical rate 35,46%
Theoretical tax 15,591
Foreign company tax exemption (240)
Fiscal treatment discrepancy of deductible US GWs (839)
Foreign subsidiary tax credit (88)
Other differences (28)
Real tax 14,396
Effective tax rate 32,74%

12. Cash Flow

(in thousand euros) 2003 2002
Net profit 21,001 12,375
Net depreciations 35,156 38,984
Net reserves 2,995 -1,628